

□

SLP(Crl.)No. 4864 OF 2003

ITEM No.14

Court No. 6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4864/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2003 in CRLOP 22579/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NANDINI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF POLICE, CHENNAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record )

Date : 28/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Narinder Verma, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On request of Mr. Prashant Bhushan, the case is adjourned for four weeks. The petitioner, if so advised, may move an application seeking impleadment of husband of the petitioner.

(S. Thapar)

(V.P. Tyagi)

PS to Registrar

Court Master