

o

SLP(Crl.)No. 4864 OF 2003  
ITEM No.50

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4864/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2003 in CRLOP 22579/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NANDINI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF POLICE, CHENNAI & ORS.  
( With Office Report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 26/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.  
Mr. Narinder Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Saujai Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidhyanathan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.  
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 9th August, 2004.

Let the wife and husband appear in Court with their respective counsel on that day.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master