

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4864/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2003 in CRLOP 22579/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NANDINI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF POLICE, CHENNAI &amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 09/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. CS. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After hearing the wife and husband and their respective counsel, we are of the view that the couple and/or their family members should have a meeting with independent mediators as it may help in saving the marriage. In this view, we refer this issue to Middle Income Group Legal Aid Society with a request to Mr. Raju Ramachandran and Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, learned senior counsel and members of the Executive Committee of the said society, to try to explore the possibility of settlement.

List the matter tomorrow the 10th August, 2004.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master